

Summary for publication

## **Section 29(1), first sentence, of the Danish Securities Trading Act etc. – Administrative fine notice – Danske Bank A/S**

**The Danish Financial Supervisory Authority's decision of 11 August 2015.**

On 26 August 2015, Danske Bank A/S accepted an administrative fine notice of DKK 15,000 after the Danish Financial Supervisory Authority's (the FSA's) ruling that the bank, in one case, had violated its obligation under section 29(1), first sentence, of the Danish Securities Trading Act etc. to notify Skako A/S as soon as possible of the bank's shareholding in Skako A/S.